immediately after completion of the offering.

As of March 31, 2023, we had a historical net tangible book value of US$1,616.9 million, corresponding to a
net tangible book value of US$2.33 per common share, equivalent to US$23.35 per ADS. Net tangible book value
per share represents the amount of our total assets less our total liabilities, divided by 692,514,798, the total number
of common shares outstanding (including common shares held in the long term incentive plan trust) as of
March 31, 2023.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 12,500,000 ADSs at an assumed initial public offering price of
US$32.07 per ADS, and after the estimated underwriting commissions, and estimated offering expenses payable by
us, our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2023 would have been US$1,998.7 million, or US$2.44
per common share, equivalent to US$24.45 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net
tangible book value of US$1.10 per ADS or US$0.11 per common share to our existing shareholders and an
immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of US$7.62 per ADS to investors purchasing ADSs in the
offering at the initial public offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution to new investors purchasing ADSs in this offering:

Assumed initial public offering price per ADS US$32.07

Net tangible book value per ADS as of March 31, 2023 US$23.35

Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per ADS attributable to existing investors US$1.10

Pro forma net tangible book value per ADS immediately after this offering US$24.45

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per ADS to new investors in this offering US$7.62

Each increase or decrease of 1.0 million in the number of ADSs offered by us would increase or decrease, as
applicable, our pro forma net tangible book value by approximately US$0.38 per ADS and increase or decrease, as
applicable, the dilution to new investors purchasing ADSs in the offering by US$0.61 per ADS, assuming the initial
public offering price remains the same, and after the estimated underwriting commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us.

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the pro forma net tangible book value per ADS
would be US$24.60 per ADS, and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per ADS to new investors